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You may also lodge your complaints to the Financial Integrity & Customer Services Department (FICSD) 
in the branch offices of Bangladesh Bank. Details are given below : 

Motijheel Office, Dhaka 

Md. Ahad Ali 
Joint Director 
Telephone: 88-02-9511500 
Mobile: 01554955714 
E-mail: ahad.ali@bb.org.bd

Sylhet Office, Sylhet 

Shah Md. Ashraf Siddique 
Deputy Director 
Telephone: 88-0821-725459 Mobile: 
01715725084 
E-mail: ashraf.siddique@bb.org.bd

Khulna Office, Khulna 

Sk. Ayub Ali 
Joint Director 
Telephone: 88-041-2831980 
Mobile: 01732899930 
E-mail: sheikh.ali@bb.org.bd

Rangpur Office, Rangpur 

S.M. Shazzad Rahman
Deputy Director
Mobile: 01730200989
E-mail: sm.shazzad@bb.org.bd

Barishal Office, Barishal 

Bhupati Biswas 
Joint Director 
Telephone: 88-043-164051 
Mobile: 01740009392 
E-mail: bhupati.biswas@bb.org.bd
Fax: 0431-64271

Mymensingh Office, Mymensingh 
Md. Saiful Islam 
Joint Director 
Mobile: 01703706634 
E-mail: saiful.islam104@bb.org.bd

Sadarghat  Office, Dhaka 

Nazrul Islam 
Deputy Director 
Mobile: 01711461973 
E-mail: nazrul.islam135@bb.org.bd

Chattogram Office, Chattogram 

Iftakher Ahmed Chowdhury 
Joint Director 
Telephone: 620621-33/266 
Mobile: 01818555961 
E-mail: iftekhar.chowdhury@bb.org.bd

Rajshahi Office, Rajshahi 

Ranjit Kumar Chakrabartty 
Joint Director 
Telephone: 88-0721-774011 
Mobile: 01767222298 
Fax: 88-0721-775494 
E-mail: ranjit.chakrabartty@bb.org.bd

Bogura Office, Bogura 

Md. Tuhin Mian 
Assistant Director 
Telephone: 88-051-51617 
Mobile: 01739867333 
E-mail: tuhin.mian@bb.org.bd
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